Lease Revenues(1)

> $8.5B
Revenues Under

Contract

Uniti Fiber

>$780M
Revenues Under Contract(4)

Uniti Towers

573
Owned Towers(2)

Annual Revenue

> $880M

Net Leverage(3)

5.8x

Net Secured Leverage(3)

3.7x

Near Term Debt
Maturities

0%

Fiber Strand Miles

4.3M

Leasing Segment
Adjusted EBITDA

Margin
97%

Cumulative Investments

> $900M

Annual
Maintenance

Capex
≈ $8M

First Diversified Communication Infrastructure REIT
Note:  All information is as of December 31, 2016 and is pro forma for the acquisition of NMS and Hunt.
(1) Lease payments under the Master Lease with Windstream to be received over the remaining initial term of 15 years.
(2) Includes 105 NMS towers under development.
(3) Net Debt or Net Secured Debt, as applicable, to Annualized Adjusted EBITDA (based on last quarter annualized) pro forma for the acquisition of NMS and Hunt.
(4) Contracts are subject to termination under certain conditions and/or may not be renewed, so actual revenue under contract could vary materially.

Current & Pro Forma Capitalization

11

$ in Millions

12/31/2016
As Reported

NMS Transaction
Adjustments

Hunt
Transaction

Adjustments(3)

Pro Forma as
Adjusted for
Transactions

Cash $ 172 $   (62) $   – $ 110

Revolver – – 118 118

Term Loan B 2,108 – – 2,108

Secured Notes 550 – – 550

Unsecured Notes 1,510 – – 1,510

Capital Leases (1) 55 – – 55

Total Debt $   4,223 $   – $   118 $   4,341

Convertible Preferred at Fair Value 81 – – 81

LQA Adjusted EBITDA (2) 709 4 17(4) 730

Net Debt $ 4,051 $ 4,231

Net Debt / LQA Adjusted EBITDA 5.7x 5.8x

Net Secured Debt 2,541 $ 2,721
Net Secured Debt / LQA Adjusted
EBITDA 3.6x 3.7x

Note: Presented in accordance with Debt Agreements and not GAAP accounting standards. Amounts may not foot due to rounding. Amounts not adjusted for unamortized discount and debt issuance costs.
(1) Capital leases are related to IRUs.
(2) LQA Adjusted EBITDA is calculated as the pro forma Adjusted EBITDA for the three months ended December 31, 2016 multiplied by 4.